Wisconsin Valley Conference Boys Basketball Statistics
FINAL —2004-05 SEASON

TEAM STANDINGS

CONFERENCE OVERALL — Through Feb. 25

W L pts ave opp ave. W L pts ave. opp ave.
Wis. Rapids 16 0 946 59.1 648 40.5 20 0 1178 58.9 811 40.6
Wausau East 14 2 888 555 696 43.5 17 3 1108 554 885 443
Rhinelander 11 5 875 547 833 521 13 7 1105 553 1069 535
Merrill 8 8 940 5838 887 554 11 9 1198 59.9 1087 544
D.C. Everest 8 8 813 508 837 523 10 10 1022 51.1 1040 52.0
Wausau West 4 12 802 50.1 922 57.6 6 14 1037 519 1175 58.8
Marshfield 4 12 779 487 916 57.3 5 15 957 479 1109 555
Antigo 4 12 771 48.2 951 594 7 13 985 493 1150 57.5
Stevens Point 3 13 752 470 876 54.8 5 15 922 46.1 1086 54.3

TEAM STATISTICS

Field Goals Rebounds
FG FGA Pct. G Reb. Ave.
Wis. Rapids 335 648 517 Wausau West 16 429 26.8
Merrill 329 680 484 Antigo 16 418 26.1
Rhinelander 326 733 445 Wis. Rapids 16 406 25.4
Wausau East 282 668 422 Rhinelander 16 399 24.9
D.C. Everest 267 646 413 Merrill 16 383 23.9
Antigo 280 693 404 Marshfield 16 380 23.8
Marshfield 277 691 401 Wausau East 16 374 23.4
Wausau West 285 740 .385 D.C. Everest 16 357 22.3
Stevens Point 273 734 372 Stevens Point 16 353 22.1
3-pt. Field Goals Assists
3FG 3FGA Pct. G Asst. Ave.
Wis. Rapids 98 236 415 Wausau West 16 212 13.3
Wausau East 84 228 .368 Rhinelander 16 207 12.9
D.C. Everest 52 148 351 D.C. Everest 16 202 12.6
Merrill 62 180 344 Wausau East 16 195 12.2
Marshfield 66 196 337 Wis. Rapids 16 192 12.0
Antigo 58 177 .328 Merrill 16 181 11.3
Rhinelander 75 235 319 Stevens Point 16 164 10.3
Wausau West 89 309 .288 Antigo 16 154 9.6
Stevens Point 57 210 271 Marshfield 16 122 7.6

Free Throws

FG FGA Pct.
Wis. Rapids 178 235 757
D.C. Everest 225 301 .748
Merrill 219 304 .720
Wausau East 240 338 .710
Wausau West 143 207 .691
Rhinelander 148 220 673
Antigo 153 228 671
Stevens Point 148 235 .630

Marshfield 159 255 .624



Individual Statistics
FINAL — 2004-05 SEASON

Field Goal Shooting Leaders Free Throw Shooting Leaders

(Minimum 72 FGA) (Minimum 36 FTA)

Player Team G FGM FGA FG% Player Team G FTM FTA FT%
Jake Smith RH 16 62 104 59.6 Ben Fischer EAST 16 102 115  88.7
Jordan Stine MERR 16 96 164 58.5 Evan Poland DCE 16 31 36 86.1
Tyler Seehafer MAR 16 42 73 575 Trevor Stratton WR 16 77 90 85.6
Trevor Stratton WR 16 116 202 57.4 Derek Van Lanen ANT 16 54 65 83.1
Bryan Beamish WR 16 112 199 56.3 Jordan Stine MERR 16 114 138 82.6
Kyle Ralph MERR 13 57 102  55.9 Matt Byrne EAST 16 32 39 821
Doug Strobel MERR 16 85 153 55.6 Chris Rutta DCE 16 41 50 82.0
Bryce Bender DCE 16 54 107  50.5 Joe Muraski DCE 16 38 47  80.9
Tyler Johnson RH 16 44 89 494 Bryan Beamish WR 16 39 50 78.0
Chris Rutta DCE 16 67 140 479 Nate Lemmens RH 15 58 77 75.3
Derek Van Lanen ANT 16 110 233 472 Josh Boyle MAR 16 29 39 744
Ben Fischer EAST 16 104 221 471 Andy Thompson  WEST 16 29 39 744
Kris Riggs SP 16 57 125 45.6 Bryce Bender DCE 16 59 83 711
Ryan Jirgl EAST 16 40 92 435 Doug Strobel MERR 16 36 53 67.9
Tom Shepard WR 16 46 107  43.0 Nick Grunenwald MERR 16 34 52 654
Evan Poland DCE 16 33 79 418 Kris Riggs SP 16 33 56  58.9
Chad Thompson  WEST 16 62 153  40.5 Josh Bukolt ANT 16 20 37 541
Luke Statezny ANT 16 29 72 40.3 Andy Parman EAST 16 25 47 53.2
Craig Kolb MAR 16 58 146 39.7

Andy Parman EAST 16 40 102 39.2

Drew Flory RH 16 55 141 39.0

Andrew Kling MAR 15 30 77  39.0

Kelly Kretz ANT 16 38 98 38.8

Matt Meeks WEST 16 36 93 387

Nate Lemmens RH 15 59 155 38.1

Bryan Geertgens RH 16 41 108 38.0

3-pt. Field Goal Shooting Leaders
(Minimum 36 Att.)

Player Team G 3PM 3PA 3P%
Bryan Beamish WR 16 40 86 46.5
Ben Fischer EAST 16 28 62 452
Trevor Stratton WR 16 32 78 41.0
Craig Kolb MAR 16 35 87 40.2
Drew Flory RH 16 33 83 39.8
Derek Van Lanen ANT 16 31 80 38.8
Andrew Kling MAR 15 15 39 385
Joe Muraski DCE 16 37 98 37.8
Josh Osness MERR 16 18 48 375
Tom Shepard WR 16 15 42  35.7
Ryan Jirgl EAST 16 19 54  35.2
Danny Norton WEST 16 14 41 341
Andy Thompson  WEST 16 29 87 333
Matt Meeks WEST 16 12 38 316
Aaron Allee SP 16 20 66  30.3
Chad Thompson WEST 16 19 63 30.2
Wes Sutton SP 16 20 68 294
Bryan Geertgens RH 16 15 53 28.3
Nate Lemmens RH 15 20 72 27.8

Nick Grunenwald MERR 16 12 48 25.0



Individual Scoring Leaders
Team G FGM 3PMFTM

Player

Trevor Stratton WR 16
Ben Fischer EAST 16
Jordan Stine MERR 16
Derek Van Lanen ANT 16
Bryan Beamish WR 16
Doug Strobel MERR 16
Nate Lemmens RH 15

Andy Thompson WEST 16

Joe Muraski DCE 16
Chris Rutta DCE 16
Craig Kolb MAR 16
Bryce Bender DCE 16

Chad Thompson WEST 16

Drew Flory RH 16
Kris Riggs SP 16
Jake Smith RH 16
Kyle Ralph MERR 13
Ryan Jirgl EAST 16

Nick Grunenwald MERR 16

Danny Norton WEST 16
Wes Sutton SP 16
Tom Shepard WR 16
Andy Parman EAST 16
Aaron Allee SP 16
Bryan Geertgens RH 16
Tyler Seehafer MAR 16
Tyler Johnson RH 16
Matt Byrne EAST 16
Kelly Kretz ANT 16
Evan Poland DCE 16
Josh Bukolt ANT 16
Andrew Kling MAR 15
Matt Meeks WEST 16
Josh Boyle MAR 16
Jared Morris EAST 16
Luke Statezny ANT 16
Chris Zopfi MAR 16
Lucas Elliott SP 16
Mike Sierakowski DCE 13
Josh Osness MERR 16

Chris Zimmerman MAR 16
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Pts
341
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311
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Individual Rebound Leaders

Player

Jordan Stine
Chris Rutta

Tom Shepard
Bryan Beamish
Josh Bukolt
Doug Strobel
Ben Fischer

Kris Riggs
Danny Norton
Phil Wanta

Tyler Johnson
Derek Van Lanen
Jake Smith

Dilan Van Ryn
Chad Thompson
Matt Meeks
Tyler Seehafer
Bryce Bender
Nick Grunenwald
Drew Flory

Andy Parman
Kelly Kretz

Chris Zimmerman
Chris Zopfi

Luke Statezny
Trevor Stratton
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Individual Assist Leaders

Player

Nate Lemmens
Nick Grunenwald
Andy Thompson
Bryan Beamish
Ben Fischer
Bryce Bender
Trevor Stratton
Jordan Stine
Josh Boyle

Mike Sierakowski
Chad Thompson
Andy Parman
Peter Falk

Kelly Kretz

Joe Muraski
Luke Williams
Drew Flory
Bryan Geertgens
Kris Riggs

Derek Van Lanen
Doug Strobel
Luke Witter

Ryan Jirg|

Lucas Elliott
Aaron Allee

Team
RH
MERR
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1.3



Antigo Red Robins Statistics

Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA  3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Derek Van Lanen 16 110 233 47.2 31 80 38.8 54 65 83.1 305 19.1 77 26

Kelly Kretz 16 38 98 38.8 6 27 222 15 21 714 97 6.1 55 32
Josh Bukolt 16 38 109 349 0 1 0.0 20 37 54.1 96 6.0 98 12
Luke Statezny 16 29 72 403 8 21 381 17 26 654 83 5.2 49 11
Jesse Pavek 16 15 40 375 6 22 273 5 11 455 41 2.6 16 16
Seth Markgraf 11 14 31 452 0 0 0.0 13 15 86.7 41 3.7 30 6
Luke Williams 16 11 47 234 2 8 25.0 13 23 565 37 2.3 25 31
Justin Pavek 16 10 28 357 5 18 27.8 4 6 66.7 29 1.8 15 10
Josh Robrecht 16 6 15 40.0 0 0 0.0 10 21 476 22 1.4 34 6
Dallas Martinson 16 7 15 46.7 0 0 0.0 2 2 100.0 16 1.0 16 4
Chase Tucker 4 2 5 40.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 4 1.0 3 0
TOTALS 16 280 693 404 58 177 32.8 153 227 67.4 771  48.2 418 154

D.C. Everest Evergreens Statistics

Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Joe Muraski 16 53 154 344 37 98 37.8 38 47  80.9 181 11.3 34 31
Chris Rutta 16 67 140 47.9 0 4 0.0 41 50 82.0 175 109 121 18
Bryce Bender 16 54 107 50.5 0 1 0.0 59 83 711 167 104 65 53
Evan Poland 16 33 79 4138 0 1 0.0 31 36 86.1 97 6.1 33 12
Mike Sierakowski 13 21 51 41.2 10 25 40.0 17 23 739 69 5.3 15 41
Mitch Goertz 16 20 47 426 0 1 0.0 17 26 65.4 57 3.6 32 9
Marty Asplund 16 10 30 333 5 15 333 12 16 75.0 37 2.3 13 13
Ted Aleckson 6 3 16 18.8 0 1 0.0 8 11 727 14 2.3 16 9
Tyler Strouf 14 4 5 80.0 0 0 0.0 1 3 333 9 0.6 12 9
Nate Naab 15 3 14 214 0 1 0.0 1 4 250 7 0.5 1 2
Ricky Winter 9 0 2 0.0 0 1 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4
Brad Behrens 4 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 2 0.0 0 0.0 4 0
Alex Folz 4 0 1 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 1
TOTALS 16 268 646 41.5 52 148 35.1 225 301 74.8 813 50.8 357 202
Marshfield Tigers Statistics
Player GFGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT% Pts PPG Reb Ast
Craig Kolb 16 58 146 39.7 35 87 40.2 18 24 75.0 169 10.6 45 13
Tyler Seehafer 16 42 73 575 0 1 0.0 18 22 818 102 6.4 66 7
Andrew Kling 15 30 77 39.0 15 39 385 19 26 731 94 6.3 14 19
Josh Boyle 16 26 91 28.6 6 29 207 29 39 744 87 5.4 38 41
Chris Zopfi 16 27 67 403 0 0 0.0 23 50 46.0 77 4.8 54 11
Chris Zimmerman 16 24 58 414 0 0 0.0 16 25 64.0 64 4.0 55 9
Mike Williams 16 24 49 49.0 0 0 0.0 14 37 37.8 62 3.9 41 1
Travis Messerschmidt 16 22 61  36.1 7 28 25.0 9 17 529 60 3.8 25 5
Mitch Johnson 11 15 32 46.9 3 9 333 0 0 0.0 33 3.0 20 9
Alex Maxinoski 15 7 22 318 0 0 0.0 10 11 90.9 24 1.6 17 2
Keith LeMoine 7 1 14 7.1 0 3 0.0 2 2 100.0 4 0.6 2 5
Max Morgan 8 1 1 100.0 0 0 0.0 1 2 50.0 3 0.4 3 0
TOTALS 16 277 691 40.1 66 196 33.7 159 255 62.4 779  48.7 380 122



Player

Jordan Stine
Doug Strobel
Kyle Ralph

Nick Grunenwald
Josh Osness
Garrett Osness
Alex Grunenwald
Kurt Annis

Ryan Leavitt
Steve Storm
Dustin Ashby
Sam Cleveland
TOTALS

Player

Nate Lemmens
Drew Flory

Jake Smith
Bryan Geertgens
Tyler Johnson
Zach Jordan
Jeff Becker
David Chrisinger
Jake Nelson
Ryan Kelly
Jesse Richter
Kyle Apfel

Tom Priebe
Tom Ory
Brandon Bishop
Joe Vermiglio
TOTALS

Player

Kris Riggs

Wes Sutton
Aaron Allee
Lucas Elliott
Alex Check
Chris Hoerter
Will Smith
Tanner Peelen
Mitch Sutton
Trevor Mancl
Dan Hendrickson
Josh Zaborowski
Seth Hintz

Matt Alessi
TOTALS

G FGM FGA
16 96 164
16 85 153
13 57 102
16 39 113
16 21 64
16 16 30
6 7 19
16 5 20
11 3 7
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9 0 2
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Merrill Bluejays Statistics
3PM

FG%
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Rhinelander Hodags
3PM

FGA
155
141
104
108

89
38
31
24
14

WONNPPOO M

Stevens Point Panthers Statistics

FGA
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3P%
0.0
29.4
30.3
40.0
25.0
32.3
11.1
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33.3
0.0
27.1

FTM FTA
114 138
36 53
12 15
34 52
8 17

6 12

1 3

3 4

3 6
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1 2

0 0
219 304
Statistics
FTM FTA
58 77
13 17
21 27
11 16
14 26
2 7

6 11
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FT%
82.6
67.9
80.0
65.4
47.1
50.0
33.3
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0.0
72.0

FT%
75.3
76.5
77.8
68.8
53.8
28.6
54.5
54.5
80.0
72.7
50.0

0.0
40.0

0.0
50.0

0.0
67.3

FT%
58.9
71.4
80.0
58.3
65.5
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42.9
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66.7

0.0

0.0
63.4

Pts
311
208
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PPG
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Player

Ben Fischer
Ryan Jirg|
Andy Parman
Matt Byrne
Jared Morris
Phil Wanta
Keng Sitdamlong
Tyler Abitz
Alex DeNuccio
Nick Zillman
Chris Huxtable
Ben Weden
TOTALS

Player

Andy Thompson
Chad Thompson
Danny Norton
Matt Meeks
Dilan Van Ryn
Luke Witter

Steve Czechowicz

Tyler Parks
Nathan Denton
Scott Piel
Brandon Bobert
Zach Tuszka
Ronmel Ferguson
Preston Jehn
TOTALS

Player

Trevor Stratton
Bryan Beamish
Tom Shepard
Mark Gellerman
Peter Falk
Vinny Ritchay
Andy Vidal
Brent Goska
Jeremy Bartelt
Mike Becker
John Kolstad
TOTALS

Wausau East Lumberjacks Statistics

G FGM FGA
16 104 221
16 40 92
16 40 102
16 30 61
16 31 68
16 16 58
16 14 33
12 6 22
16 1 9
9 0 2
3 0 0
1 0 0
16 282 668
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Wausau West Warriors Statistics

FGA
170
153
116

93
44
43
32
25
31
17
17
3
6
0
750

FG%
47.1
43.5
39.2
49.2
45.6
27.6
42.4
27.3
11.1

0.0
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0.0
42.2

FG%
37.6
40.5
37.1
38.7
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32.6
56.3
24.0
19.4
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16.7

0.0
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19 63
14 41
12 38
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3P%
45.2
35.2
37.1
46.2
33.3
16.7
36.4
29.4

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
36.8

3P%
33.3
30.2
34.1
31.6
0.0
21.7
0.0
22.2
9.5
25.0
30.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
28.8

FTM
102
25
25
32

FTM
29
18
23

5
8
18

FTA
115
30
47
39
28
23
21
14
15
4

2

0
338

FTA
39
27
30

8
16
24

FT%
88.7
83.3
53.2
82.1
60.7
52.2
47.6
42.9
53.3
50.0
50.0

0.0
71.0

FT%
74.4
66.7
76.7
62.5
50.0
75.0
44.4
72.2
68.4
88.9
50.0
100.0
0.0
0.0
69.1

Wis. Rapids Red Raiders Statistics

FGA
202
199
107

35
20
13
28
8
13
14
9
648

FG%
57.4
56.3
43.0
54.3
40.0
76.9
32.1
50.0
30.8
21.4
44.4
51.7

3PM  3PA
32 78
40 86
15 42
0 0
2 10
5 7
0 0
1 3
1 3
2 7
0 0
98 236

3P%
41.0
46.5
35.7

0.0
20.0
71.4

0.0
33.3
33.3
28.6

0.0
41.5

FTM
77
39
14
12
13

2

6
6
5
3
1
8

17

FTA
90
50
23
16
20

2

7

7
12
6

2
235

FT%
85.6
78.0
60.9
75.0
65.0
100.0
85.7
85.7
41.7
50.0
50.0
75.7

Pts
338
124
118
98
86
46
42
23
10

888

Pts
186
161
123
89
62
51
40
29
27
17
11

802

Pts
341
303
121
50
31
27
24
15
14
11

946

PPG
21.1
7.8
7.4
6.1
5.4
2.9
2.6
1.9
0.6
0.2
0.3
0.0
55.5

PPG
11.6
10.1
7.7
5.6
3.9
3.4
3.3
2.2
1.7
1.4
0.9
0.3
0.5
0.0
50.1

PPG
21.3
18.9
7.6
3.1
1.9
2.3
15
15
1.0
0.8
0.8
59.1

Reb
86
35
55
34
45
79
19

7
10
3

1

0
374

Reb

Reb
46
100
116
37
29
2
33
5
18
10
10
406

Ast
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22
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